

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (DB) No.557 of 2023

Aakash Kumar

@ Aakash Bhardwaj

.....

Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

....

Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR

For the Appellant : Mr. Abhay Kr. Chaturvedy, Advocate

For the Respondent : Mr. Pankaj Kr. Mishra, APP

Order No.4: Dated 23rd November 2023

I.A. No.9517 of 2023

Learned counsel appearing on behalf appellant seeks leave of this Court to not press the instant interlocutory application.

Accordingly, the instant interlocutory application being I.A. No.9517 of 2023 is dismissed as not pressed and disposed of.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Navneet Kumar, J.)

R.Kumar