

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (D.B.) No. 557 of 2023

Aakash Kumar @ Aakash Bhardwaj **Appellant**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand **Respondent**

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR**

For the Appellant : Ms. Sonal Pandey, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Pankaj Kr. Mishra, APP

Order No. 07 / Dated: 27th September, 2024

Ms. Sonal Pandey, learned counsel on behalf of Mr. Nilesh Kumar, learned arguing counsel for the appellant has sought for adjournment for today when called twice.

2. As prayed for, list this case in the first week of November i.e. on 11th November, 2024.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Navneet Kumar, J.)