

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No.557 of 2023

Aakash Kumar @ Aakash Bhardwaj

Appellant

....

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

.....

Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant

For the State

: Mr. Sonal Sodhani, Advocate

: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, A.P.P.

13/Dated: 20.04.2026

I.A. No.5315 of 2026

1. After some argument, learned counsel for the appellant seeks leave of this Court not to press the instant interlocutory application.
2. Accordingly, interlocutory application being I.A. No.5315 of 2026 is dismissed as not pressed.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

20.04.2026

Rohit/-